
DocuSign Envelope ID: 0FB65398-8270-4912-A2A8-CD8D6532DCA4 

Valley 
. ,, 

CAPITAL PROGRAM SERVICES 
6760 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY 

SAN JOSE, CA 96118-3686 
TELEPHONE (408) 266-2600 

FACSIMILE (408) 979-6631 
www.valleywater.org 

scvwdplanroom@valleywater.org 

Santa Clara Valley Water District 
Notification of this Addendum is transmitted via email to all current plan holders. 

This Addendum is posted on the Valley Water website at 
https:llpbsvstem.planetbids.comlportal/48397/portal-home. 

August 17, 2021 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE 

CROSS VALLEY PIPELINE EXTENSION PROJECT 
Project No. 91864006 Contract No. C0676 

Invitation No. VW0016 

Notice is hereby given to Prospective Bidder that the Contract Documents are modified as 
hereinafter set forth. 

BID DOCUMENTS 

1. 

2. 

REPLACE Notice to Bidders, No. 1, in its entirety with the following: 

"1. Notice. The Santa Clara Valley Water District offices remain closed to the public 
until further notice. 

Notice is hereby given that electronic Bids (eBids) will be received by the Santa 
Clara Valley Water District (Valley Water) only on by submitting on a public 
website through PlanetBids (PB System™) as indicated in Section 2. Santa Clara 
Valley Water District Vendor Portal, on Wednesday, September 22, 2021 by 
2:00 p.m., for furnishing all material and performing all work necessary for 
construction of Coyote Valley Pipeline Extension Project within the Cities of San 
Jose and Morgan Hill, California." 

REPLACE Notice to Bidders, No. 17, Item B, in its entirety with the following: 

"B. Original Bidders Bond documents with embossed seal from the Surety must be 
submitted by the Bidders no later than 6 pm one (1) business day prior to the 
Bid opening. The original Bidders Bond documents must be sent to the address 
indicated below. Non-compliance with result will result in a Bid Proposal being 
determined non-responsive. 

BIDDERS BOND DELIVERY. Bidders are allowed to submit a bid bond by third 
party carrier or by hand delivery. 

a. 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
Page 1 of 3 

THIRD PARTY CARRIER such as: FEDEX, UPS, OHL, CA Overnight, 
CROSS VALLEY PIPELINE EXTENSION PROJECT 

C0676 

Attachment 1 - Page 1 of 490 

A full copy of Addenda Nos. 1-5 can be accessed here:  https://fta.valleywater.org/dl/A2SXChjkNN 




